PARTS LIST TOOL FRANCE

JDP-17 DRILL PRESS

716300M.... 230/50/1
716300T.... 400/50/3

oigg

r TOOL FRANCE 9 rue des Pyrénées - ZI du bois Chaland - 91090 LISSES (France)



http://www.promac.fr/
mailto:contact@toolfrance.com

Parts and Assembly for 716300M
Parts List

Index No

Part No

JDP17-001
JDP17-002
JDP17-102
JDP17-004
JDP17-108
131803108
TS-228430
JDP17-008

R,
E.rr,
R,

2
E.rn,

JDP17-101E..............

JDP17-107
JDP17-011

E..........

JDP17-012R..............
JDP17-096B..............

JDP17-014

E.....oe.

TS-1550041 ..............
TS-1550031 ..............
TS-1523011 ..............
TS-1503061 ..............

FO00065 ....

TS-1533042 ..............

JDP17-058
131803108
131803108
JDP20-111

JDP17-044
JDP17-044
JDP17-044
JDP17-036
JDP17-036
JDP17-212
JDP17-126
JDP17-062

ERC.......
EJB........
EBC........

TS-2171012 ..............

TS-152704
TS-152705
TS-152706

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1 [ G =4 F= L (TR 1
[ = (TR 1
INAICALON LIGNT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...ttt s 1
[ = (T 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeeeininnnnns M3 X 8. 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccoeevveevvneevnnnnnn. MAX30.cooiieeinnnen 2
Cable ProteCtive SIBBVE .......coveiiieeee e 1
(I O (oAU = L0 = (o 1
Y/ [OL O [ (o1 U1 A =T T= T o 1
Controller ASSemMDbBIY ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDBIY .....vvviiiiiiiieiieciiec e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16090001 and higher) ... ..c.cccooviiiiiiiiiniieniee 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY oo 1
FIat WaShEI .....oooveeeeiee e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr .....oooiveeeiee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...coeeeevvieee et a e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveverveerrieiieenieeenieee e MB X25 .., 4
Truss Head Machine Screw...........ccccevvvvveeeeeeenee. M5 X8 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvvveveiieieennne. M5 X12. i, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 10mm.......ccceeeennnn.. 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccvevvcvevresiinneessennnn. M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevveveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccccvvveeeeiiiieennnn. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) ....cccoccveeiiiiieins eeeesieieesieeesseneesneeneens 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovvevvviieiiieeeeeinnnn, M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccevvvvvviieiiieenieennnnn, M5 X10 ..., 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm.....ccceeeeeeeennns 1
Cable Clamp .....coeeiieeieeecce e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECLON......ccoceviieeviiieiieeeeieeviiieee e 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.......cccoovvvi 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........c... vovvvviieeiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeevaan 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies et eeaaaann 1
Power COord..........ccccvvviiiiiiii VDE 3G x 1.0mm-......... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeeeieeiecce e 12.5mm..iiin, 1
Warning Label ...........uiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .......c..ooiiiiiiiiii s i 1
Parallel KeY......ooocoiiiiiiiiiiiie i 6 X6 X30.iiiiiiiieiiins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 230V, 1Ph................. 1
MOtor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuuiiiiiiiii s 1
Starting Capacitor (not shown)............cccevvvveveeee. 50uF, 250V................. 1
Running Capacitor (not shown)...........ccccccceennnee 16uF, 450V.....ccceenn. 1
Junction BOX (NOt SNOWN).........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieveeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Junction Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) ........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeee 1
POlY V-BElt ...t 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POIY V-BElt ..., 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......cccceiiis ciiiiiiee e 1
ATAT A (=1 o] o 1
MAGNET.....ciiiiiiii e 1
Pan HD Slotted SCreWw.........ccvvveeviiiiiiieiiiieeneeeeeeeeinn, Y T 1
HEXWIENCN ... MM, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM ., 1



Parts List

Index No

Part No

TS-152707
JDP17-042
JDP17-037
JDP17-041
JDP17-205
JDP17-040
JDP17-039
BB-62027Z
JDP17-034

TS-1550061 ..............
TS-1550031 ..............
JDP17-067R..............
TS-1533042 ..............

JDP17-076
JDP17-109

BB-6203Z2Z
BB-6205Z2Z7

JDP17-206
JDP17-047
JDP17-048
BB-62027Z7

JDP17-014
JDP17-024

JDP17-016
JDP17-021
JDP17-020
TS-155010

TS-0071031 ..............

JDP17-025

Description Size Qty
HeX WrIench.......ccoccoi i1 (51001 12 PSSR 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE ......ccviviiiiiiiiiieiie ettt e e ttveeeaa e e s esitrne e e e e e s e eaaenaees 1
[ = 1 T | O SESP P 1
SlBEVE ... ettt e, —aaaa e e e e e ———————— 1
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......cccccovevieeiiieiieeniee, 1
STt e —raa e e ——————————— 1
LY =T (o =T O SEPR P 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vveeveeeieieeiee e 6202Z7Z......coveeieane 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uvvieviieiirie ettt are cabree s e s et sneesnees 1
Flat Washer ........cooooiiiiiiieeiie e Y 5
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiee e M5 i, 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........ccccccvveeeiiicvvvneeneennn, M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............cccoveiiiiiiiiieec e MB X 75 i, 1
PIASEHIC SIBEVE ....eeeieeei ittt e e e 1
Retaining RiNG .......ooovviiiiiiiiee e R52 i, 2
PUNEY SEENUL......eiiitiieite e et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (74 thru #76) .........cceviivis ceeviieiiie e 1
SPACEN ...ttt e e e 1
DIIVE SIEEVE ..ovveeiie ettt e e cttare e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 1
Ball BEAINNG ..evevevveeeiciiiie et 6205Z7Z......ccvvveeiiiaen, 2
SPINAIE PUIEY ..ottt sttt sas eesntaeeesnseeaesetaeaeanneaeaeanees 1
DIt K BY 1ttt ettt e et e e e st et e e as eeeennteeeearareeaararaeanrraaaaans 3
RUDDEr WASHET ...t e 1
Quill Assembly (8L thru #87) ......cvuveeieiiie e i sriis ceriire e 1
Y o o | RSSO 1
QUIIT e —abe e 1
WWASKIE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL. ...ttt e e bbbar e e e e e s s st e e e e e s s anbbenees 1
SPINAIE NUL .ceiiie i eee e s s s et aee s 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie i 6203ZZ......cccvvviiiiiiiis 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiieie et 6205ZZ.......cccvvviiiieiins 1
MOLOE PUIBY ....evviiiiee ittt ebber e e e e s s e e e e s s nsebeaees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ociviieieiiiieee e M8 X8 .o, 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovvviiir i 1
Center PUlleY Shaft..........ooiiiiiiii s et 1
(012 o 1= gl U1 1= PP 1
Ball BEAINNQG ...vvvvveiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiee st 6202ZZ.......ccccvviiiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ittt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt —eee e a e ae e 1
Table W00 INSEIT ......oiiiiiiiee ittt e et e e e s snreeeens 1
BaSE. ittt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) ......vviiiiiieiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o HE PO PP UP PR OTPPP 1
(0701 (014 0] oI 1] o] o o] o SO ERPR PRI 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....coeviviiieiiiiee e M10 X 16 ..oovvevireeeannnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117) ... e 1
HEHCAI GRAN ...ttt e ettt et ee e 1
GRAN PNttt —aa e e a e enes 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LI Lo (TS 01 ] o 5 AU UPPP 1
LI L)L PR PURTUPUPPPUPTRRP 1
LI 01T G = IO PEPPP 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt e ettt a e e 1
THIE SCAIE ...ttt e 1
Flat WaSher ........c..oooiiiiiii e MLB..ooeeiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCrEW...cciieeiiciiiiiiiie ettt ee e ssiianee e 5/8-11 X2.ccovviiiirirann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL.........ccoeiiiiiiiiieeeee e, Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
116............ JDP17-025................ Pan Head RIVEL.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiece e Dia.2.3x3.5..cccceeeeen. 2
117 .ol TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. .o Y 1
118............ JDP17-011................ [0 Yo 1 o = T Lo [ USRS 1
119............ JDP17-118................ SPECIAI BOIL.....eieiiiiiiee e s 4
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... cccccovoveiieeiineeneienee e 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft........ooeiiii s e ———————— 1
122 ... JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HaNdIE GFP ...c.vveiieeiiiiiee et e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....coeeiiieieeie e M6 X10...ceeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....coeeiieeee e MB X8 ..o 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......ccoveverveeirienieenieeeseee e M8 X50...cvviiiiieiinen, 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvevveerieennieee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ... MG, 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. (O o] L= T 1= P UREPRR A-120S....ccoiiiiieieieeeen 1
130 ..ccceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnns External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovvveeninenn. M5, 2
131 5712561 ......cccvveeeennn. Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovcceveviiieeesnnnnnn. M5 X8 .o 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LALEl ........ccueiiiiieiiieii e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. ATDOT o MT2/B16 .....cceveeeeennnee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label........ocviiiiiii e e 1
135.....ce. JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......eiiiiiiiiie e et 1
136............ JDP17-136E.............. Motor Label........ccovveiiiiiiieie e 230V, 1Ph....ccocvveees 1
137 . JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........cccoiiiiiiiiiie s vesieee e e see e 1
138 .o JDP17-138E.............. LD LADEL e e 1
139 . JDP17-121................ CONLrOl LADEI ... e e 1
140............ JET-92..oiiiiiiien, JET LOQO ettt 92 X38 MM ..cceeernnn. 1
141 ............ JDP17-141RB............ Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ......cccocveiviies ceviie e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142RB............ Coil Spring (serial # 17080146 and higher) .........ccc. vovcvivieviiiie e 1
143 ............ JDP17-143RB............ Spring Housing (serial # 17080146 and higher) ...... ..ccccoevviieiviie e 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o102 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP17-145EB ........... Headstock (serial # 16090001 and higher) .......cccccos covviviiieiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
146 ............ JDP17-146R.............. PlAE COVET ..ttt eeee s e s e e ee e 1
147 e, JDP17-147E.............. SCale RING vuvvviiiiiiiiiie e Metric .....ccvvveeeeeeiiien 1
148............ JDP17-148R.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) .......ccccccciis ciiiiiiiee e 1
149............ JDP17-149R.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..cccuenne JDP17-150R.............. HUD L.t —ee e e 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L T PP PP PRPPPR PP 1
152 .o JDP17-065................ PN B-45..ccciiiiee 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o T PP UT SO PPRTPRO 3
154 ... JDP17-069................ HANAIE ... —eeste et 3
155 JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...uciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiieiee s s ssniies ceeeesssssiineeeeeessansssssneeeeess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiiiiiciiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVEI ...ttt e e e s e e e s 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b e e e nte e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...ttt ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | L PO R PR 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ T TP R PSPPI 3
162............ JDP17-094................ STOP SCIEW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sttt e e be ebeeesabeesabeeabeeesbeeesaneeaneeas 1
163 ...cceeene JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR.........c....... 1
164 ............ FO10431....ccccevvuennen Socket SEt SCreW .......ccovieiiiiiiiiee e ML0 X 8 e 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ocvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW........cccevvieriiienieenieeenieee e M4 X 10 e 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocveveininieeinnneen. M5 X 12 . i, 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveiniieeinnneen. M5 X 10 ., 8
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL. .. 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccverenees 2
170............ JDP17-170R.............. PUIEY COVET ...ttt ettt —eesteeesnteesbe e be e e aeeesneee e 1
171 .. JDP17-051................ PIALE. ..ttt e —eeate e e e e e e e et e e e e e nraee e 1
172 e JDP17-055................ [ L0 To USROS 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ... M4 o 1



Parts List

Index No Part No

175 ... TS-1501061
176 ............ JDP17-176R
177 . TS-1533032
178 ............ JDP20-111..
180............ JDP17-180E
182 ............ TS-1533032
183............ JDP17-090..
184 ............ JDP20-111..
185............ TS-1533032
186............ JDP17-186E
187 ............ JDP17-187E
188............ JDP17-188E
189............ JDP17-189E
190............ JDP17-190E
191............ JDP17-191E
192 ... JDP17-192E
193............ JDP17-193E
194 ... TS-1533052
195............ JDP17-195E
196............ TS-1532042
197 ... JDP17-197E
198............ JDP17-198E
199........... JDP17-199E
200............ JDP17-200E
201 ............ TS-2284302
202 ............ JDP17-202E
203........... JDP17-203E
204 ............ JDP17-204E
205............ JDP17-205E
206............ TS-2276081
207 .o JDP17-207E
208............ JDP17-067R
209............ JDP17-209E
210............ JDP17-210E
211 ... JDP17-211E
212............ JDP17-212E
213 ... JDP17-213E
214 ... JDP17-214E
217 JDP17-217E
218............ JDP17-218E
219......... JDP17-219E

Description Size Qty
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveverveernieiieenieeeseee e MAX20 ... 1
FOHOWET PIALE ......eiiiiieie ittt eeee et e e e st e e snaee e e enaeaaeans 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveeveviiiveeinnnenn. M5 X10 .o, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X6 oo, 4
KeylesS CRUCK .........ccveiiiiiiiesic e B16-16L .....oeevveeeeanee. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW .........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e MAXL6 .o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveevevncieeeinnenn. M5 X6 oo 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvevevvcveeeinenn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWILCN KEY .t e 1
SWItCN ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccevevveerieeinieeesnee e MAXL6 ..o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvevveerieeinieeesneenne MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........cccccocviiiiinieennn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccveee 1
SWILCH MOUNTING 1.ttt et e bbb 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........ccccvvvviiiiennn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccooccevvevicieeevnennnn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 INF- o 1= USSR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieei i M4 X 12 ., 1
(07T 0] 0 =TS (o] g IS o1 1 T [ USSR 1
KINOD . e et 1
SPING PN e Dia. 3 X10......ccccveeeunenn. 1
ChUCK GUAKT. .....eeiiiiiiiiiieie et ettt ettt 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccevceviieeenneennen. M4 X 30 i 1
MICrO SWItCh ASSEMDBIY ... .viiie et eee e e e e sae e e eraeaeeans 1
[ (0T =Tl o To 10 Y o SR UPRRSPSS 1
COMPIESSION SPIING weeeivieieeiiieieieieeessereesttreessies cesstereeasereesasareeaaseeeeansees 1
(V01 RS0 o] o [0 £ AU P PP PPPPRPPOP 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ocoviieieiiiiee e MB X8 .cooiiiieiiiiieeeieen, 1
PIVOT SNATT ..o e e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY ......cccccvveiviiiiiiiiiiee i, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiie i L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire AsSSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiniiiee i, L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiini i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie i L150 (Blu€) ......ccceuvieee. 1
(7o) |- | PR U PP PP PP OTPPPRN 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......cccccoeviiiiiiiieiiniiniiieeneeenn L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt eeee et e e e e sire e 1



Assembly Drawing for 716300M




Parts and Assembly for 716300T
Parts List

Index No

Part No

JDP17-001
JDP17-002
JDP17-102
JDP17-004
JDP17-108
131803108

R,
E.rr,
R,

TS-1550031 ..............
TS-1523011 ..............

TS-1533042 ..............

JDP17-058
131803108
131803108
JDP20-111
JDP17-208

TS-1533042 ..............
TS-1533032 ..............

JDP17-212
JDP17-126
JDP17-062

TS-2171012 ..............

TS-152704
TS-152705
TS-152706
TS-152707
JDP17-042

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1[0 G =4 = L (TR 1
[ = (R 1
INAICALON LIGHT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...ttt s 1
[ = (< 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeveinnnnnnnns M3 X 8. 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccoeevvveeveneevnnnnnn. MAX30.oooiueeeennennen 2
Cable ProteCHVE SIEEVE ......eeeeeieee e 1
(I O (oAU = L0 = (o 1
Y/ [OL @ (o U1 = T= T o [T 1
Controller ASSembBly ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDIY ....cvvviiiiiiiieiieciiec e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16060001 and higher) ..... ....ccccooiiiiiiiiiiniieniee 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY oo 1
FIat WaShEI .....oooveeeeiee e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr ......oooveeeieee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...coeeeevviee et e e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW......ccovvvveeiciieeesiiineeseineeeeeens MB X25...cieeeiieeeeinnn, 4
Truss Head Machine Screw...........ccccooevvvveeeieeeeee. M5 X8 .oooeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeenn, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccccvvvveiviiiieennnn. M5 X12. i, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 10mm.......ccceeeennnn.. 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevveveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccvevvcvevresiinneessennnn. M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew...........ccccccvvvvevviiieeennne. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) ........coocviiiiiiiiiis v 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccevvvvvviieiiieenieennnnn, M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccovvvvvvieiiieeeieinnnnn, M5 X10 ..., 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Cable Clamp .....coeeeeeeieeecce e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECION......ccccevvvivviiiiiiieeeieeriiieeeeeeeeens 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.....ooovivii 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........c... vovvviieeeiiiiiieiiceeeeeeevevaann 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies e e eeaaaan 1
o SR KEDU P551................... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeeeieeiieicee e 12.5mm...i, 1
Warning Label ...........eiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .........cooiiiiiiiii e i 1
Parallel KeY.......occoveiiiiiiiieiiee i 6X6X30.iiiiiiieerins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 400V, 3Ph.......ccccee. 1
MOtor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuuiiiiiiiii s 1
Junction BOX (NOt SNOWN).........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
Junction Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) ........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneene 1
POlY V-BElt ..o, 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POlY V-BElt ..ot 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......cccceiiis ciiiiiiee e 1
ATAT A (=1 o] o 1
MAGNET.....ciiiiiiii e 1
Pan HD Slotted SCreWw.........ccveeeiiiiiiieviiieeeeeeeeeeeinnn Y T 1
HEXWIENCN ... MM, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM.iiiiieii, 1
HEXWIENCN ... (51101 11 T, 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE .....uiiiiiiieiieee e et e e e aeaes 1

7



Parts List

Index No Part No

58 ., JDP17-037 ...cccceunn...
59 i JDP17-041................
(510 IR JDP17-205................
(S} R JDP17-040................
62 oo JDP17-039.......ccue...
63 .. BB-620277................
64 ... JDP17-034................
65 ... TS-1550061 ..............
66 ..ccveeeannn. TS-1550031 ..............
67 v JDP17-067R..............
68 .o TS-1533042 ..............
69 ... JDP17-069R..............
70 i, JDP17-070R..............
4 R JDP17-077 ...covun.....
T2 e JDP17-072R..............
T3 i, JDP17-073R..............
T4 .............. JDP17-074R..............
75 i, JDP17-075R..............
V4 BB-620577................
TT eaniannnn, JDP17-076................
4 T JDP17-109................
79 . JDP17-105................
80 ..ccouvennn. JDP17-080R..............
8l..ccienn. JDP17-081R..............
82 . JDP17-082R..............
83 .. JDP17-083R..............
84 ..o JDP17-084R..............
85 .. JDP17-085R..............
86 ... BB-6203Z7................
87 oo BB-6205Z7................
88 .. JDP17-088R..............
89 ... TS-1524011 ..............
90...ccueeee. JDP17-206................
91 ..o JDP17-047 ........uu......
92 .. JDP17-048................
93 ... BB-620277................
9 ... JDP17-067R..............
95 ... JDP17-008................
96 ...ccuvveee. JDP17-130................
98 ..o JDP17-098R..............
100............ JDP17-100R..............
101............ JDP17-005................
102............ JDP17-102R..............
103............ TS-1525031 ..............
104 ............ JDP17-203R..............
105............ JDP17-018................
106............ JDP17-014................
107 oo JDP17-024................
108............ JDP17-108R..............
109............ JDP17-109R..............
110............ JDP17-016................
111............ JDP17-021................
112............ JDP17-020................
113............ TS-155010................
114 ............ TS-0071031 ..............
115............ JDP17-025................
116............ JDP17-025................
117 . TS-1540061 ..............

Description Size Qty
[ = U T | U SESR P 1
SIBEVE ... ettt e, —eaae e e e e e s ———————— 1
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......cccccovevvveiiieinieeniee, 1
STt e —rea e e ——————————— 1
LY =T (o L= P EEEP P 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvveveeeieiee e 6202Z7Z......cveeieae 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveeevrieiirie ettt are eabreesree s et et esanees 1
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiee e Y 5
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiieine e M5 i 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoecveevevvcieeeinnennn. M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............coooviiiiiieiieee e M8 XT75 i, 1
PIASEHIC SIBEVE ....eeeieei ittt e e e e 1
Retaining RiNG .......ooovviiiiiiiieii e R52 i, 2
PUNEY SEENUL ...ttt cee et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (74 thru #76) .........coceiiivis eeviieiie e 1
SPACET ..ttt —aa e e e 1
DIIVE SIEEVE ...vveeiie ettt e e e cttare e e e e e s e e e e e e 1
Ball BEAING ....vveevveieiiieeiiec e 6205Z7Z......cvvviiiaee 2
SPINAIE PUIBY ...ttt ettt 1
DIt K BY 1ttt ettt e et e e e st et e e as eeeennteeeearareeaararaeanrraaaaans 3
RUDDEr WASHET ..o e 1
Quill Assembly (8L thru #87) ......cuuveeieiiie e eciis ceriiie s 1
1Y oo | USSR 1
QUIITL et —abr e 1
WWASIIEE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL....eeieiiie ettt seiiee ettt e e ser e et e e e steeeeses seeeansseeeesseneeaansenaeanseeaeeans 1
SPINAIE NUL ..eiiiiii e eeee s s e et aee s 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie i 6203ZZ......ccccvviiiieiiins 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvvveiieeiiiiiiiiieiie it 6205ZZ.......cccvvviiiiiiis 1
MOLOE PUIBY ....vvviiiiee ittt b e e e s s s e e e e e s s nebenees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ociviieieiiiieee e M8 X8 .o, 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovviiiir coeeiiiiiie e 1
Center PUlleY Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiiii s e 1
CeNLEr PUIBY ...ttt ee e s s e e e ae e e e 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiee st 6202ZZ.......ccccvviiiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ittt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt —eee e a e ae e 1
Table W00 INSEIT ......oiiiiiiiee ittt e et e e e s anreeeeas 1
BaSE. .ttt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) .....uviiiiiieiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o EET PO PP UP PP OTPPPRN 1
COlUMN SUPPOIT. ..ttt e s sres eeeessasnrbrreraeessaasrrareraaaeas 1
SOCKEt SEt SCrEeW .....ccoiviiieiiiieee e M10 X 16 ..oovvevireeeannnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117)...eeieee i e 1
HEHCAI GRAN ...ttt e ettt et ee e 1
GRAN PNttt —aa e e a e enes 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LI Lo (TS 0] ] o o A PUPPPR 1
LI L)L PR PURTUPUPPPUPTRRP 1
LI 01T G = IO PEPPP 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt — ettt e e 1
T SCAIE ...t et 1
Flat WaSsher .......c.oooiiiiiiiii e MLB..oooiiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCIEW...cciveeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e ssiianee e e 5/8-11 X2.cceeviiiiiiirann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL..........ccceiiiiiiii e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
Pan Head RIVEL..........cociiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
HEX NUL....oooiiiii M8, 1



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
118............ JDP17-011................ [0 Yo 1 o = T Lo [ OSSP 1
119............ JDP17-118................ SPECIAI BOIL ...ttt s 4
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... «ccccovovevieeiieiennieneeenee 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft........oeviii s e ————————— 1
122 ............ JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HanNdIE GFP ...c.eveiiieiiiiiieiesiee e e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....coeeiieeee e M6 X10...ceeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....coeeiiiiieiiie e M8 X8 .o, 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coovvverveeirienieenieeenieee e M8 X50...cveiiiiieiien, 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvevveerieeinieeesnee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ... MG, 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. [OF= o] L= T 1= PSRRI A-120S....ccoiiiiiieieeeen 1
130 ...cceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnnn External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovvciennenn. M5, 2
131 5712561 ......cccvveeeeenn. Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovccvvevicieeesnnnnnn. M5 X8 .o, 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LALEl ........ccueviiiiiiiieii e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. ATDOT oo MT2/B16 .....cceeeeeeennnnee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label........ocoioiiiiiii e e 1
135.....ce. JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......tiiiiiiitiie e et e 1
136............ JDP17-136AE ........... Motor Label.......cccovveeiiiiiiieeie e 400V, 3Ph......cccovveeeee. 1
137 .. JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........ccoiiiiiiiiiie e vesieee e e eee e 1
138............ JDP17-138AE ........... LD, LADEL ...t e 1
139 . JDP17-121................ CONLrOl LADEI ... e e 1
140............ JET-92...oiiiiiiiie, JET LOQO ettt ettt 92 X38 MM ..o, 1
141 ............ JDP17-141RB............ Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ......cccocveiviis ceveiee e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142RB............ Coil Spring (serial # 17080146 and higher) .........ccc. voovvvieviiiie e 1
143 ............ JDP17-143RB............ Spring Housing (serial # 17080146 and higher) ...... ..ccocoeiviiveevciiee e 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o110 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP17-145EB............ Headstock (serial # 16060001 and higher).........ccce oveiiiiiee i 1
146............ JDP17-146R.............. PlAtE COVE ...ttt eeee st e s e e 1
147 e, JDP17-147E.............. Scale RiNG .uvvvviiiiiiiie i Metric .....ccvvveeeeeeiiien 1
148............ JDP17-148R.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) ......ccccccoiis v 1
149............ JDP17-149R.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..ccuee.ee JDP17-150R.............. HUD L.t —ee e e 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L= T PP PO PRPPPRRPP 1
152 e JDP17-065................ PN B-45. . 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o PRSPPI 3
154 ... JDP17-069................ HANIE ... —eesie et e be e e 3
155 JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesiiiiiiieeiee s s sssiies ceeeesssssissneeeeessanssssneeesess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVET ...ttt e e e s e e e 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b et be e nre e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...t ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | 1 PP PPROPPR 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ T TP R PSPPI 3
162............ JDP17-094................ 3 (o] oIS T (=1 AU RO 1
163 ...cceeene JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR................. 1
164 ............ FO10431....ccccevvuennen Socket SEt SCreW .......ccovieiiiiieiiee e ML0 X 8 e 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ocvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW........cccevvieriiienieenieeenieee e M4 X 10 .o 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveiniieeinnneen. M5 X 12 ., 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveininneeinnnees. M5 X100 ., 8
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL...iiiie e 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccveeenees 2
170............ JDP17-170R.............. PUIEY COVET ...ttt ettt —eesteeesnteesbe e be e e aeeesneee e 1
171 .. JDP17-051................ PIALE. ..ttt e —eeate e e e e e e e et e e e e e nraee e 1
172 e JDP17-055................ [ L0 To USROS 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ..o M4 e 1
175 e TS-1501061 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveeeieeerieeiiee e M4 X 20 i 1
176............ JDP17-176R.............. FOIOWET PIALE ......eiiiiiieie ittt ettt a e 1
177 . TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccocoeeevniieeeniinenn. M5 X 10 ., 4

9



Parts List

Index No

Part No

TS-1533032 ..............
JDP17-090................
JDP20-111................
TS-1533032 ..............

JDP17-215AE ...........
JDP17-216AE ...........

Description Size Qty
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveeveviiieeeinnnenn. M5 X6 oo, 4
KeylesS CHUCK ........cccveiiiiiiisc e B16-16L .....oeevveeeeanee. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccocvevveerieeineeesnee e MAXL6 ..o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveevevniieeeinnnenn. M5 X6 oo, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvevevvceeeennenn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWIECN K@Y . et 1
SWItCH ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccverveerieeinieee e MAXL6 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvevveerieeinieeesneennes MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........cccccvcviiiineennn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccvee 1
SWILCH MOUNTING ©viiieeee e erire et 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........cccovvivinniennn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovccvvevicieeesnnnnnn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 INF- o= USSR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiecee e M4 X 12 i, 1
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveeeeiieiiiee ittt are cabree e st et e e 1
5270 o S SUPRSPRR 1
SPING PN e Dia. 3 X10.....cccccvveeunenn. 1
ChUCK GUAKT. .....eeiiiiiiiiiieie et ettt ettt 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccceveviieeenneennnn, M4 X 30 i 1
MICrO SWItCh ASSEMDBIY ... .viiie ettt eee e e e e e ser e e eraeae e 1
[ (0T =Tl o To 10 Y o SR UPRRSPRS 1
(07T 0] 0 =TS (o] g IS o1 1 T [ USSR 1
PIVOL SUPPOI ..ttt ettt ee e eeaes eeeansteeeeasareesassanaeanseenaeans 1
Socket Set SCreW ........coovvviiiiiiiie e MB X8 ..o 1
PIVOT SNATT ...t eee e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY ......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie i, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeceeenn L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiieeceenn L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiie i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire AsSSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiniiiee i, L150 (Blu€) ......ccceuvieee. 1
Power Cord Assembly (#38 and #216) ......ccccccveiiis corviiiiiee i 1
POWET COrd.....eciiiiieiiiie ittt VDE 5G x 1.0mm?>......... 1
(7o) |- | PR U PP PP PP OTPPPRN 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveviiiiiiiieiini i L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt eeee et e e e e e srre e as 1

10



Assembly Drawing for 716300T

11



JDP-17
716300M..........~230V, 1L/N/PE, 50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

12

AB8Y HASVT

_Pamog ymad) 0K

9.

)
5 i

e
0
©

WH

0

WH

L
a8
o

<
Eﬁh sy 0TI

PIROg N2 Q31

BN
BU |
= o T
—
=
&P,
GNYE ||| =22,
Le
T, Tl
BK % L
o
-] o
BN e IGY i
=1
i 1% o
cl s =
7 s oo
o 5 =
e v =
! = = Y = = | 2
: g | =i =
! B i ot
@
= @)
= |
(s}
s =
= = BK
| S 'T.(‘I
-4 5| @ I
| Rl S 573
! |
o ]
3 &) 4o - .,VJ
_________ ool F-—-F=d Lo |
= ? L=
P P 2] 2
= (] 0D =



11
21
1
qd

ZH 0S
AQOY OV

A1ddng 1emodg 1o13nQ

_wwn't

ng
N4
AD
M4
HAND

Mg

nd

=
=

=
T

@ CNYE
JDP-17 BN
=
716300T..........~400V, 3L/N/PE, 50Hz
CY |GY
g
ER BK
i 3 = !
colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons = ZE (@}
. s |8 8 gy
BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune Z
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris =
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange -
) ) ) = o))
VT violet violett violet o0
) ogg (] ]
T BEEE A
sk E
® 5 — © =
. . . o @5 e
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation O
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible &
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche @%ig
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge ;
.. § k=l
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge = g
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro é: J?@t
@ 1.9._[‘
Bea o 5
== | RD 8
> g BK a
|7 i} RD

13



